A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Village of Arlington Heights wishes to produce a 2020-2024 Assessment of Fair Housing (AFH) in conjunction with the parties referenced in the attached Intergovernmental Memorandum of Understanding; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Arlington Heights wishes to work with the Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning (CMAP) and its partners, the Metropolitan Planning Council and the Chicago Area Fair Housing Alliance, to produce a joint/regional AFH; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Arlington Heights and CMAP have agreed on the general contents of an Intergovernmental Agreement and a Scope of Services that will guide staff assistance services to be provided by CMAP,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS:

SECTION ONE: An Intergovernmental Memorandum of Understanding and an Intergovernmental Agreement in connection with producing a 2020-2024 Assessment for Fair Housing, attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby approved.

SECTION TWO: The Village President and Village Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Intergovernmental Memorandum of Understanding and the Intergovernmental Agreement on behalf of the Village of Arlington Heights.

SECTION FIVE: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval in the manner provided by law.

AYES:		
NAYS:		
PASSED AND APPROVED this 16	6 th day of October, 2017.	
	Village President	
ATTEST:		
William Charle	_	
Village Clerk		
AGRRES: Assessment of Fair Housing		